

# [IJISAE] Submission Acknowledgement

1 message

IJISAE <editor@ijisae.org> To: Muhammad Alkaff <m.alkaff@ulm.ac.id> Mon, Jul 18, 2022 at 5:20 PM

Muhammad Alkaff:

Thank you for submitting the manuscript, "Prediction of Crime Rate in Banjarmasin City Using RNN-GRU Model" to International Journal of Intelligent Systems and Applications in Engineering. With the online journal management system that we are using, you will be able to track its progress through the editorial process by logging in to the journal web site:

Submission URL: https://www.manuscriptsubmission.net/ijisae/index.php/submission/authorDashboard/submission/33 Username: alkzzz

If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for considering this journal as a venue for your work.

IJISAE

International Journal of Intelligent Systems and Applications in Engineering



## Acceptance mail: IJISAE

1 message

Editor IJISAE <editor@ijisae.org> To: m.alkaff@ulm.ac.id, nurul.mustamin@ulm.ac.id, 1810817210013@mhs.ulm.ac.id Thu, Jul 21, 2022 at 2:49 PM

International Journal of Intelligent Systems and Applications in Engineering (IJISAE) https://ijisae.org ISSN:2147-6799

Dear Authors

Paper ID: IJISAE\_07/22\_1078

# Paper Title: Prediction of Crime Rate in Banjarmasin City Using RNN-GRU Model

We are happy to inform you that your research paper is accepted to be published in International Journal of Intelligent Systems and Applications in Engineering (IJISAE).

After completion of the registration processes your research paper will be available on our official website https://ijisae.org in current issue.

## The publication fee: USD 320

(Important) In order to complete registration, you must finish the following steps.

- 1. Download and complete the Copyright Form.
- 2. Kindly pay the fee using the link below and send us your final paper in manuscript template, scanned copy of copyright form and payment receipt in a single email. You have to send documents at editor@ijisae.org.

#### Manuscript template:

https://ijisae.org/downloads/IJISAE\_template.docx

**Copyright Form:** https://ijisae.org/downloads/IJISAE copyright form.pdf

## Payment link: Click to Pay Processing Charges

## Last date of Registration: 30<sup>th</sup> July 2022

Publication will take at least 60 days after registration.

3. Kindly mail us payment receipt, scanned copy of copyright form and your final manuscript according to manuscript template in a single email. You have to send documents at editor@ijisae.org. Do not send multiple emails for copyright form, payment receipt and final paper. The paper should be in template and you are suggested to crosscheck all the details such as author's name, its affiliation etc. **Once a paper gets published it will not be possible to update the paper.** 

Regards, Chief-in-Editor International Journal of Intelligent Systems and Applications in Engineering (IJISAE) https://ijisae.org JISAE Review Report-1078.pdf

International Journal of Intelligent Systems and Applications in Engineering (IJISAE)

# **ISSN: 2147-6799**

# **Review Letter**

Dear Author,

Manuscript Submission ID: IJISAE\_2022\_07\_1078

Manuscript Title: Prediction of Crime Rate in Banjarmasin City Using RNN-GRU Model

On behalf of Editorial Team of the "International Journal of Intelligent Systems and Applications in Engineering (IJISAE)", we are pleased to inform you that your manuscript has been accepted publication in Current Issue of 2022 as per the recommendations given by the peer review group of experts.

The blind peer review process results are given below

- 1. Originality: 85%
- 2. Scope of article: 80%
- 3. Content writing: Satisfactory
- 4. Clearly and concisely written: Yes
- 5. Results: Satisfactory
- 6. References are Cited Properly: Yes

#### **Final Decision: Accepted**

For any further query feel free to contact us.

## International Journal of Intelligent Systems and Applications in Engineering (IJISAE)

ISSN: 2147-6799 www. ijisae.org